
P L A N T / S E E D  
S P A C I N G  C H A R T  

C R O P  

ASPARAGUS CROWNS 
RHUBARB 
SNAP BEANS 
LIMA BEANS 
BEETS 
BROCCOLI 
BRUSSELS SPROUTS 
CABBAGE 
CARROTS 
CAULIFLOWER 
CUCUMBERS 
EGGPLANT 
GARLIC 
HORSERADISH 
KALE 
KOHLRABI 
LETTUCE SEED 
LETTUCE TRANSPLANTS 

S P A C I N G  
( I N C H E S )  

C R O P  
 

48-72 

3-4 

3-5 

18-24 

2-4 

3-4 

1-2 

18-24 

8-12 

72-96 

2-3 

4-6 

2-3 

18-24 

24-36 

9-12 

12-18 

6-8 

24-48 

3-4 

72-96 

MUSKMELON
ONION SETS 
ONION PLANTS 
OKRA 
PARSLEY 
PARSNIP 
PEAS 
PEPPERS 
POTATOES 
PUMPKIN 
RADISH 
RUTABAGA 
SPINACH 
SUMMER SQUASH 
WINTER SQUASH 
SWEET CORN 
SWEET POTATOES 
SWISS CHARD 
TOMATO 
TURNIPS 
WATERMELON 

18 

36 

3-4 

4-8 

2-4 

18-24 

12-18 

12-18 

10-12 

18-24 

24 

18-24 

4-6 

12-18 

12 

5-6 

2-4 

6-12 

 

S P A C I N G    
( I N C H E S )  

Seed Spacing will help give your seeds enough room to grow into 

plants and well into its lifetime. Use in conjunction with the Row

Spacing Guide.  


