## PLANT/SEED SPACING CHART

CROP	SPACING (INCHES)	CROP	SPACING (INCHES)
ASPARAGUS CROWNS	18	MUSKMELON	48-72
RHUBARB	36	ONION SETS	3-4
		ONION PLANTS	3-5
SNAP BEANS	3-4	OKRA	18-24
LIMA BEANS	4-8	PARSLEY	2-4
BEETS	2-4	PARSNIP	3-4
BROCCOLI	18-24	PEAS	1-2
BRUSSELS SPROUTS	12-18		
CABBAGE	12-18	PEPPERS	18-24
CARROTS	10-12	POTATOES	8-12
CAULIFLOWER	18-24	PUMPKIN	72-96
CUCUMBERS	24	RADISH	2-3
EGGPLANT	18-24	RUTABAGA	4-6
		SPINACH	2-3
GARLIC	4-6	<b>SUMMER SQUAS</b>	H 18-24
HORSERADISH	12-18	WINTER SQUASH	24-36
KALE	12	SWEET CORN	9-12
KOHLRABI	5-6	SWEET POTATOI	
LETTUCE SEED	2-4	SWISS CHARD	6-8
LETTUCE TRANSPLANT	ΓS 6-12		
		TOMATO	24-48
FarmaFit		TURNIPS	3-4
Living®		WATERMELON	72-96

Seed Spacing will help give your seeds enough room to grow into plants and well into its lifetime. Use in conjunction with the Row Spacing Guide.